
Subject: RE: PUWER Community Action Team Meeting
From: "Ana Y. Martinez" <aymartinez@clinicaromero.com>
Date: 07/18/2017 10:53 AM
To: "Thomas, Julie E." <julie.thomas@redcross.org>
CC: "Garcia Ruiz, Joselito" <joselito.garciaruiz@redcross.org>, "Vega, Norma"
<norma.vega@redcross.org>, "Woo, Jeanne M." <jeanne.woo@redcross.org>,
Hector Arzate <hectorarzate@hotmail.com>, Ana Grande
<agrande@clinicaromero.com>, Annette Martinez
<AMartinez@clinicaromero.com>, "Ana Ponce (ana.ponce@caminonuevo.org)"
<ana.ponce@caminonuevo.org>, "Ana Ricardo (3ddowntownla@gmail.com)"
<3ddowntownla@gmail.com>, "Andrew Said (andrew.said@lacity.org)"
<andrew.said@lacity.org>, Anna Burton <anna.burton@lacity.org>, "Aurora
Acain-Lee (aulee@ph.lacounty.gov)" <aulee@ph.lacounty.gov>, "Azeen
Khanmalek (azeen.khanmalek@lacity.org)" <azeen.khanmalek@lacity.org>,
"Bertha Wooldrige (westlakeprotectors@earthlink.net)"
<westlakeprotectors@earthlink.net>, "bladimir.campos@lacity.org"
<bladimir.campos@lacity.org>, Brian Petty <brian.petty@lacity.org>,
"bstotzer@newcapital-llc.com" <bstotzer@newcapital-llc.com>, Carlton Stubbs
<carlton.stubbs@lacity.org>, "Celso Hernandez
(playasbanquethall@yahool.com)" <playasbanquethall@yahool.com>, "Chip Crof
(seavid@aol.com)" <seavid@aol.com>, "Christopher Anyakwo
(christopher.anyakwo@lacity.org)" <christopher.anyakwo@lacity.org>, "Conrado
Terrazas (conrado.terrazas@lacity.org)" <conrado.terrazas@lacity.org>, "Daniel
Morales (mrl147@aol.com)" <mrl147@aol.com>, Darin French
<darin@lani.org>, "David Juarez (david.juarez@asm.ca.gov)"
<david.juarez@asm.ca.gov>, "Denise Epport (depport@rampartpal.org)"
<depport@rampartpal.org>, Emmanuel Nunez <enunez@puhoc.org>, Ernest
Bobadilla <ernest.bobadilla@lacity.org>, "Esperanza Bacilio
(Esperanza.Bacilio@CaminoNuevo.org)"
<Esperanza.Bacilio@CaminoNuevo.org>, Frank Acevedo
<facevedo@rampartproperties.net>, "Gloria Farias (gfarias@puhc.org)"
<gfarias@puhc.org>, "Hector Arzate ('hectorarzate@hotmail.com')"
<'hectorarzate@hotmail.com'>, "Hugo Ortiz (Hugo.Ortiz@lacity.org)"
<Hugo.Ortiz@lacity.org>, "Alma Siliezar-Perez (asiliezar@naleo.org)"
<asiliezar@naleo.org>, "Irene de Anda Lewis - Salvation Army
(irene.lewis@usw.salvationarmy.org)" <irene.lewis@usw.salvationarmy.org>,
"Irvin De La O (irvin.delao@mail.house.gov)" <irvin.delao@mail.house.gov>,
"Isai Pazos (pazos_isai@yahoo.com)" <pazos_isai@yahoo.com>, "Ivonne
Zaldivar( zaldivar2521@gmail.com)" <izaldivar2521@gmail.com>,
"Ivonnenanette Machado (ivonnenanettemachado@gmail.com)"
<ivonnenanettemachado@gmail.com>, "James Flores"
<james.flores@lacity.org>, "Jaqueline Mejia (jmejia@chirla.org)"
<jmejia@chirla.org>, "Jay Park (jaypark56@gmail.com)"
<jaypark56@gmail.com>, "JenniferVirgen@ymail.com"
<JenniferVirgen@ymail.com>, Jimmy Kim <jimmy.kim@lacity.org>, "Jorge Nunez
(jorge.nunez@sen.ca.gov)" <jorge.nunez@sen.ca.gov>, "Joshua Gonzalez
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(joshua@puhc.org)" <joshua@puhc.org>, "Kareen Sandoval
(Kareencita6289@gmail.com)" <Kareencita6289@gmail.com>, "Karena Godoy
(KGodoy@puhc.org)" <KGodoy@puhc.org>, "Kyle Kirkpatrick
(kkirkpatrick@ypiusa.org)" <kkirkpatrick@ypiusa.org>, Laura Perez - Iglesia de
Dios Pentecostal <laurperez06@icloud.com>, "Leonardo Magana
(maganaleonardo@hotmail.com)" <maganaleonardo@hotmail.com>, "Liz
Saldivar (liz.saldivar@mail.house.gov)" <liz.saldivar@mail.house.gov>, "Lucia
McKenzie (31889@lapd.lacity.org)" <31889@lapd.lacity.org>, "Luis Gonzalez
(luis.e.gonzalez@lacity.org)" <luis.e.gonzalez@lacity.org>, "Marco Pacheco
(mpacheco@casadelaculturamaya.org)"
<mpacheco@casadelaculturamaya.org>, "Margarita Alvarez
(malvarez@laccnp.org)" <malvarez@laccnp.org>, "Maria Echeverria
(maria.echeverria90@yahoo.com)" <maria.echeverria90@yahoo.com>, Maria
Penate <MPenate@clinicaromero.com>, Maria Sosa <terry90004@yahoo.com>,
"Jimenez, Marilyn" <marilyn.jimenez@redcross.org>, "Marissa Aho
(marissa.aho@lacity.org)" <marissa.aho@lacity.org>, "Mark Gonzalez
(mark.gonzalez@asm.ca.gov)" <mark.gonzalez@asm.ca.gov>, "Mark J. Ross
(mark.ross@lacity.org)" <mark.ross@lacity.org>, "Mark Lee
(Mark.Lee@hvkadc.org)" <Mark.Lee@hvkadc.org>, "Michael Huff
(mhuff@ypiusa.org)" <mhuff@ypiusa.org>, "Michael Santa Maria
(principal@saintthomasla.org)" <principal@saintthomasla.org>, "Miguel Martinez
(miguelmartinez@all4kids.org)" <miguelmartinez@all4kids.org>, "Mike Castillo
(michael.castillo@lacity.org)" <michael.castillo@lacity.org>, "Nancy Au
(nau@ypiusa.org)" <nau@ypiusa.org>, "Nancy Avila (nancy.m.avila@lacity.org)"
<nancy.m.avila@lacity.org>, "Nancy Halpern Ibrahim
(nancy@esperanzacommunityhousing.org)"
<nancy@esperanzacommunityhousing.org>, "Nancy Kim
(nancysunkim88@gmail.com)" <nancysunkim88@gmail.com>, "Norma Benitez
(normab@esperanzacommunityhousing.org)"
<normab@esperanzacommunityhousing.org>, "Phillip Fligiel
(phillip.fligiel@lacity.org)" <phillip.fligiel@lacity.org>, "Povi-Tamu Bryant
(pbryant@advancingjustice-la.org)" <pbryant@advancingjustice-la.org>, "Ryan
Allen (rallen@kyccla.org)" <rallen@kyccla.org>, "Sandra Villalobos
(svillalobos@newcapital-llc.com)" <svillalobos@newcapital-llc.com>, "Sonia
Lopez (sonia.x.lopez@sen.ca.gov)" <sonia.x.lopez@sen.ca.gov>, "Sonya Young
Jimenez (sonya.young-jimenez@lacity.org)" <sonya.young-jimenez@lacity.org>,
"Stacy Gerlich (stacy.gerlich@lacity.org)" <stacy.gerlich@lacity.org>,
"stephanie.mkhlian@lacity.org" <stephanie.mkhlian@lacity.org>, "Veronica
Hendrix (veronica.hendrix@lacity.org)" <veronica.hendrix@lacity.org>, "Veronica
Olmos McDonnel (volmos@laccnp.org)" <volmos@laccnp.org>, "Yost, Erich M
(Erich.M.Yost@hud.gov)" <Erich.M.Yost@hud.gov>, "Zardeneta, Lizeth
(Lizeth.Zardeneta@asm.ca.gov)" <Lizeth.Zardeneta@asm.ca.gov>, "Zulma Suro
(Zulma.Suro@CaminoNuevo.org)" <Zulma.Suro@CaminoNuevo.org>

Thank you. I wish you feel better.

_____________________________________________
From: Thomas, Julie E. [mailto:julie.thomas@redcross.org] 
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Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2017 9:23 AM
To: Thomas, Julie E.
Cc: Garcia Ruiz, Joselito; Vega, Norma; Woo, Jeanne M.; Hector Arzate; Ana Y. Martinez; 
Ana Grande; Annette Martinez; Ana Ponce (ana.ponce@caminonuevo.org); Ana Ricardo 
(3ddowntownla@gmail.com); Andrew Said (andrew.said@lacity.org); Anna Burton; Aurora 
Acain-Lee (aulee@ph.lacounty.gov); Azeen Khanmalek (azeen.khanmalek@lacity.org); Bertha 
Wooldrige (westlakeprotectors@earthlink.net); bladimir.campos@lacity.org; Brian Petty; 
bstotzer@newcapital-llc.com; Carlton Stubbs; Celso Hernandez 
(playasbanquethall@yahool.com); Chip Crof (seavid@aol.com); Christopher Anyakwo 
(christopher.anyakwo@lacity.org); Conrado Terrazas (conrado.terrazas@lacity.org); Daniel 
Morales (mrl147@aol.com); Darin French; David Juarez (david.juarez@asm.ca.gov); Denise 
Epport (depport@rampartpal.org); Emmanuel Nunez; Ernest Bobadilla; Esperanza Bacilio 
(Esperanza.Bacilio@CaminoNuevo.org); Frank Acevedo; Gloria Farias (gfarias@puhc.org); 
Hector Arzate ('hectorarzate@hotmail.com'); Hugo Ortiz (Hugo.Ortiz@lacity.org); Alma 
Siliezar-Perez (asiliezar@naleo.org); Irene de Anda Lewis - Salvation Army 
(irene.lewis@usw.salvationarmy.org); Irvin De La O (irvin.delao@mail.house.gov); Isai 
Pazos (pazos_isai@yahoo.com); Ivonne Zaldivar( zaldivar2521@gmail.com); Ivonnenanette 
Machado (ivonnenanettemachado@gmail.com); James Flores; Jaqueline Mejia 
(jmejia@chirla.org); Jay Park (jaypark56@gmail.com); JenniferVirgen@ymail.com; Jimmy Kim; 
Jorge Nunez (jorge.nunez@sen.ca.gov); Joshua Gonzalez (joshua@puhc.org); Kareen Sandoval 
(Kareencita6289@gmail.com); Karena Godoy (KGodoy@puhc.org); Kyle Kirkpatrick 
(kkirkpatrick@ypiusa.org); Laura Perez - Iglesia de Dios Pentecostal; Leonardo Magana 
(maganaleonardo@hotmail.com); Liz Saldivar (liz.saldivar@mail.house.gov); Lucia McKenzie 
(31889@lapd.lacity.org); Luis Gonzalez (luis.e.gonzalez@lacity.org); Marco Pacheco 
(mpacheco@casadelaculturamaya.org); Margarita Alvarez (malvarez@laccnp.org); Maria 
Echeverria (maria.echeverria90@yahoo.com); Maria Penate; Maria Sosa; Jimenez, Marilyn; 
Marissa Aho (marissa.aho@lacity.org); Mark Gonzalez (mark.gonzalez@asm.ca.gov); Mark J. 
Ross (mark.ross@lacity.org); Mark Lee (Mark.Lee@hvkadc.org); Michael Huff 
(mhuff@ypiusa.org); Michael Santa Maria (principal@saintthomasla.org); Miguel Martinez 
(miguelmartinez@all4kids.org); Mike Castillo (michael.castillo@lacity.org); Nancy Au 
(nau@ypiusa.org); Nancy Avila (nancy.m.avila@lacity.org); Nancy Halpern Ibrahim 
(nancy@esperanzacommunityhousing.org); Nancy Kim (nancysunkim88@gmail.com); Norma Benitez 
(normab@esperanzacommunityhousing.org); Phillip Fligiel (phillip.fligiel@lacity.org); 
Povi-Tamu Bryant (pbryant@advancingjustice-la.org); Ryan Allen (rallen@kyccla.org); Sandra 
Villalobos (svillalobos@newcapital-llc.com); Sonia Lopez (sonia.x.lopez@sen.ca.gov); Sonya 
Young Jimenez (sonya.young-jimenez@lacity.org); Stacy Gerlich (stacy.gerlich@lacity.org); 
stephanie.mkhlian@lacity.org; Veronica Hendrix (veronica.hendrix@lacity.org); Veronica 
Olmos McDonnel (volmos@laccnp.org); Yost, Erich M (Erich.M.Yost@hud.gov); Zardeneta, 
Lizeth (Lizeth.Zardeneta@asm.ca.gov); Zulma Suro (Zulma.Suro@CaminoNuevo.org)
Subject: PUWER Community Action Team Meeting

Dear Pico Union Westlake Emergency Response Community Action Team,

I am not feeling well and was worried about whether I would be available tomorrow for the 
meeting.  

After checking in with our Resiliency Ambassadors – Marco Pacheco, Daniel Morales and 
Sandra Villalobos – we have decided to reschedule out meeting.

I will get a new date, time and location out by Friday this week.

In the meantime – if you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to call or drop an 
email

Julie Thomas
julie.thomas@redcross.org <mailto:julie.thomas@redcross.org>
(310) 922-2046  
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